

SEAL BEACH POLICE LEAGUE

SEALBEACHPOLICELEAGUE.COM info@sealbeachpoliceleague.com

May 12, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: President Stephanie Janis info@sealbeachpoliceleague.com (562) 799-4100 ext. 1138

ANNUAL PUBLIC SAFETY AWARDS BANQUET

Seal Beach, CA – The Seal Beach Police League is inviting the public to attend the 2022 Annual Public Safety Awards Banquet on Tuesday, June 2, 2022 at the Old Ranch Country Club.

On Thursday, June 2, 2022, at 8:30 AM, the Seal Beach Police League will be hosting the annual Seal Beach Public Safety Awards Ceremony and Banquet honoring the men and women of the Seal Beach Police Department, Seal Beach Marine Safety Department, West Cities Communications Dispatch Center, and the Orange County Fire Authority. The breakfast will be held at the Old Ranch Country Club, 3901 Lampson Avenue, Seal Beach, CA., 90740.

We have several levels of sponsorship available and we are hoping you would consider any number of these opportunities. Essentially, we are seeking sponsorships to offset the cost of our first responders and volunteer personnel to attend the breakfast for which they are being honored.

Our "Chief" sponsorship includes admittance for 16 attendees to the breakfast. You also will also receive a full page color advertisement in the program and special recognition during the ceremony. This sponsorship is \$10,000.

Our "Captain" sponsorship includes admittance for 12 attendees to the breakfast. You will also receive a three quarter page color advertisement in the program as well as special recognition during the ceremony. This sponsorship is available for \$5,000.

Our "Lieutenant" sponsorship includes admittance for 8 attendees to the breakfast. This also includes a ½ page advertisement in the program. This sponsorship is available for \$2,500.

Our "Sergeant" sponsorship includes admittance for 4 attendees to the breakfast. This sponsorship includes a ¼ page advertisement. This sponsorship is available for \$1,000.



Our "Corporal" sponsorship includes admittance for 2 attendees to the breakfast. This also includes a business card advertisement in the program. This sponsorship is \$500.

Our "Officer" sponsorship donates a seat to an officer, lifeguard, firefighter, or dispatcher and includes recognition in the program. This sponsorship is \$40.

If you sponsor a table and would like to simply donate the seats to our personnel, please let us know. Donations can be made by check as well:

Checks Payable to: Seal Beach Police League Attention: Aine Eisenhauer 911 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA. 90740

Please note, there will be no physical item(s) shipped, as your receipt for this Awards Banquet purchase is your entrance into the event.

To learn more about the Seal Beach Police League, or to purchase tickets online, please visit www.sealbeachpoliceleague.com or email <u>info@sealbeachpoliceleague.com</u>.

Thank you again for taking the time to review these sponsorship opportunities. Ceremonies like these are important for our collective departments and the community, and wouldn't be possible without the support of community members like you.

For additional questions or to sponsor our breakfast for a greater amount, please contact Aine Eisenhauer by email at aeisenhauer@sealbeachca.gov or by phone at (562) 799-4100 Ext. 1103.



SEAL BEACH POLICE LEAGUE

SEALBEACHPOLICELEAGUE.COM info@sealbeachpoliceleague.com





JUNE 2ND @ 9:00 AM

ANNUAL PUBLIC SAFETY AWARDS OLD RANCH COUNTRY CLUB SEAL BEACH, CA 90740

####